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Exhausted clamp22

真空卡箍
Clamping type vacuum quick 
release flangeclamp
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鸡心环
German type symmetry housing with 
bandwidth 9mm
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钢丝锁头
Stainless steel wire rope lock head26

德式卡箍
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美式卡箍
American type hose clamp30
微型卡箍
Mini hose clamp34
其他卡箍
Another type clamp38

质量和交货期第一，客户放心，优化成本
Quality and delivery time first, customer rest assured, optimize costs

公司目标
Company purpose :

兼顾客户和公司的利益才是发展
Development is taking into account the interests of customers and the 
company

公司愿景
Company vision :

诚信、热情、进取、务实
integrity, enthusiasm, enterprising, pragmatic

经营理念 :
Business philosophy  
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悦邦国际成立于 2015 年，是一家集产品设计，方案规划，项目落
地为一体的专业工贸一体公司，专业攻克卡箍，定制件难题。占地
面积 30000 平方米，拥有员工 250 余人，拥有独立成熟的方案定
制体系；经手百余件项目任务的专业团队，拥有庞大的资源库；使
得业务能够服务于全球数百家客户。
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ETUKUNI      Xin Chang Yue Bang

Covering an area of 30000 square meters, with over 250 
employees and an independent and mature customized 
solution system; A professional team that handles over 
a hundred project tasks and possesses a vast resource 
library; Enable the business to serve hundreds of 
customers worldwide.

Yuebang International was founded in 2015 and is a 
professional industrial and trade integrated company 
that integrates product design, scheme planning, 
and project implementation. We specialize in solving 
problems related to clamps and customized parts.

COMPANY  PROFILE
公司简介
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工厂介绍

FACTORY STRENGTH 
DISPLAY

我们生产过市面上多种产品，精通各

种制造产品的市场趋势 ; 我们能够根据

实际情况，从众多系列产品中为客户

推荐出综合实力最优秀的产品。

We have produced various products on the market 

and are proficient in the market trends of various 

manufacturing products; We can recommend the 

most comprehensive and excellent products to 

customers from numerous series of products based 

on actual situations.
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工厂优势 Factory advantages

1. 提供质量合规的产品：对标日本的
生产标准，有完善的质量体系。

Provide quality compliant products: 
examine their production technology, 
experience, equipment, and quality 
system.

多条生产流水线，能够在保证产品品
质的情况下，快速生产出所需产品

Multiple production lines can quickly 
produce the required products while 
ensuring product quality

不定期地对生产现场进行审查并报
告。

Conduct periodic inspections and reports 
on the production site.
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

检测程序
Detection procedure

原料合格抽检
Qualification spot 
check of raw materials

原料入库检查
Warehousing 
inspection of raw 
materials

开机首检
First inspection upon 
startup

质检员巡检
In-process inspection 
by quality controller

成品检测
Detection of finished 
products

入库检验
Inspection upon 
warehousing

仓库抽检
Spot check in 
warehouse

出厂检测
Detection upon 
delivery

ETUKUNI

每一款产品在制造工艺上都寻求细节的完美，在生产制造中全面引入数码技术，以工业时代的

严谨与数码科技的精细完美结合，实现品质更精湛，设计更完美，质量更可靠。

产品推出市场前，我们给予的是细心照料和严格检验，惟其如此，才能真正保证产品的品质。

Regarding every product, the company, by combining the rigorousness and preciseness of the

industrial age with the elaboration and perfection of digital technology, seeks perfect details in the 

manufacturing process and brings in full digital technology in the process of manufacturing, realizing 

more exquisite quality, more perfect design and more reliable quality.

We are dedicated to meticulous care and rigorous inspection before promotion of the products

into the market, only in which way can we truly guarantee the high quality of the products.

检测·先进精正

Our departments include Technical Department, Sales Department, Purchasing 

Department, Research and Development Department, after-sales department and 

logistics Department.The division of labor of each department is clear and interrelated, 

and each proposal is treated from an overall perspective,
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优秀团队

Excellent teamOUR COMPANY 
TEAM 

我们的公司团队

Our departments include the procurement 
department, research and development 
department, production department, quality 
department, marketing department, after-
sales department, and logistics department. 
Each department has clear division of labor, 
is interrelated, and views each proposal from 
a holistic perspective.
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Company Display

The sales department recommends high-
quality products based on the situation, 
records the satisfaction of customer needs, 
and maintains a good credit transaction 
record for high-quality product solutions. The 
cumulative sales revenue of various products 
has reached 150 million yuan

Sales team

专业的团队

professional team

The R&D department leads a team focused 
on product development and production, 
as well as technological breakthroughs in 
customized products, constantly keeping 
up with market trends and maintaining a 
leading position in the industry.

R&D Production Team

Our company will provide high-quality and 
stable products with the most sincere attitude 
and first-class service level, striving to become 
the first choice for customers.
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我们的优势 / OUR STRENGTHS

Reasonable price
Our factory strictly passes factory audits, and various automated production lines result in high 
production efficiency. Therefore, we always provide customers with high-quality products at friendly 
prices.

Good Service
We have an experienced sales team to serve you, providing 24/7 customer service and quick solutions, 
striving to bring the most sincere service to customers.

Superior quality
We have a professional quality control team that conducts inspections from pre production, 
intermediate production, and final production to ensure that all products, from raw materials to final 
products, are of high quality and in good condition.

Flexible product line
In addition to our main basic products, we also provide OEM or ODM services, so you can purchase 
products in any related field from us.

常见问题 / Customer Focus  Q&A

Q: Do you have a pricing advantage when purchasing 
products from your company compared to other 
companies? 
A: We are a source manufacturer with a professional 
procurement team to control the quality and price of 
raw materials, which can save a lot of costs and gain a 
good price advantage. 
 
Q: If we don't choose a large factory, can we guarantee 
product quality?
A: Our company's product quality is benchmarked 
against Japanese production standards and we are the 
source supplier for many Japanese companies. Our 
R&D department, production department, and quality 
department all have professional capabilities. During the 
product development phase, our technicians conduct 
strict on-site inspections of the factory and implement 
full process monitoring to ensure compliance during the 
production process. We will only ship the product after 
conducting a comprehensive inspection as needed to 
ensure quality.
 
Q: How to ensure timely delivery?

A: We have sufficient production lines, and the 
production department will track the production status 
of orders in real time. Customers can stay in touch with 
us at any time and track project progress.
 
Q: How to solve after-sales problems?

A: If there are any issues with the product, please 
contact us as soon as possible, and our after-sales team 
will promptly provide a solution

SERVICE CONTENT 
服务内容

Experienced
We have customers all over the world, have produced various products, and have accumulated sales of 
150 million yuan. We have rich project experience
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Our company has provided products to enterprises 
around the world, with rich project experience and the 
ability to provide tailored solutions for every customer.

In addition to our main basic products, we can also 
provide OEM or ODM services according to customer 
requirements. We have a professional R&D engineering 
team to  support  every  di f ferent  requirement . 

RICH PROJECT EXPERIENCE

PROVIDE OEM&ODM SERVICES

使用场景 / Usage scenarios

有效地解决小直径软硬管连接时出现死角，和产生液体和气体泄漏问题。

Effectively solve the problem of dead corners when the small diameter soft and hard pipe is connected, and 
the problem of liquid and gas leakage.

卡箍 pipe clamp
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BACK TO MENU

Since its establishment, Yuebang International has developed at an astonishing speed. On the 
basis of a professional team and solid technical equipment, the enterprise has established a 
comprehensive service system and business processes at the beginning of its entrepreneurship, 
and the future industrial scale is promising

Enterprise development trend

The company was 
established

In 2017, the marketing 
strategy took shape 
and opened the 
marketing blowout 
growth

In 2018, the 
growth trend of 
the previous year 
continued, and the 
marketing actually 

From 19 to 21 years, the 
marketing increased 
steadily and became a 
positive upward state

In 2023, it reach a 
small peak again, and 
the actual marketing 
will increase by 
1.4 times in the 
expanded industrial 
scale
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No. CODE Clamping range（mm） Bolt size pcs/carton Carton dimension(cm)

1 HDK181719-0.6 HDS181719-0.6 17-19

M5*40

250 37*20*11

2 HDK182022-0.6 HDS182022-0.6 20-22 250 38*27*11

3 HDK182325-0.6 HDS182325-0.6 23-25 250 38*27*13

4 HDK182628-0.6 HDS182628-0.6 26-28 250 38*27*19

5 HDK202931-0.6 HDS202931-0.6 29-31

M6*50

200 38*27*13

6 HDK203235-0.6 HDS203235-0.6 32-35 250 38*27*15

7 HDK203639-0.6 HDS203639-0.6 36-39 250 38*27*18.5

8 HDK204043-0.6 HDS204043-0.6 40-43 250 38*27*17.5

9 HDK202931-0.8 HDS202931-0.8 29-31

M6*50

200 38*27*20.5

10 HDK203235-0.8 HDS203235-0.8 32-35 250 38*27*24

11 HDK203639-0.8 HDS203639-0.8 36-39 250 38*27*34

12 HDK204043-0.8 HDS204043-0.8 40-43 250 40*37*27.5

13 HDK224447-0.6 HDS224447-0.6 44-47

M6*60

100 40*37*30

14 HDK224851-0.6 HDS224851-0.6 48-51 100 40*37*35

15 HDK225255-0.6 HDS225255-0.6 52-55 100 40*37*22

16 HDK225659-0.6 HDS225659-0.6 56-59 100 40*37*24

17 HDK226063-0.6 HDS226063-0.6 60-63 100 40*37*26

18 HDK226467-0.6 HDS226467-0.6 64-67 100 40*37*26

19 HDK224447-1.2 HDS224447-1.2 44-47

M6*55

100 40*37*30

20 HDK224851-1.2 HDS224851-1.2 48-51 100 40*37*30

21 HDK225255-1.2 HDS225255-1.2 52-55 100 40*37*35

22 HDK225659-1.2 HDS225659-1.2 56-59 100 37*20*11

23 HDK226063-1.2 HDS226063-1.2 60-63 100 38*27*11

24 HDK226467-1.2 HDS226467-1.2 64-67 100 38*27*13

25 HDK246873-0.8 HDS246873-0.8 68-73

M8*70

100 38*27*19

26 HDK247479-0.8 HDS247479-0.8 74-79 100 38*27*13

27 HDK248085-0.8 HDS248085-0.8 80-85 100 38*27*15

28 HDK248691-0.8 HDS248691-0.8 86-91 100 38*27*18.5

29 HDK249297-0.8 HDS249297-0.8 92-97 100 38*27*17.5

30 HDK2498103-0.8 HDS2498103-0.8 98-103

M8*80

50 38*27*20.5

31 HDK24104112-0.8 HDS24104112-0.8 104-112 50 38*27*24

32 HDK24113121-0.8 HDS24113121-0.8 113-121 50 38*27*34

33 HDK24122130-0.8 HDS24122130-0.8 122-130 50 40*37*27.5

34 HDK246873-1.5 HDS246873-1.5 68-73

M8*70

100 40*37*30

35 HDK247479-1.5 HDS247479-1.5 74-79 100 40*37*35

36 HDK248085-1.5 HDS248085-1.5 80-85 100 40*37*22

37 HDK248691-1.5 HDS248691-1.5 86-91 100 40*37*24

38 HDK249297-1.5 HDS249297-1.5 92-97 100 40*37*26

39 HDK2498103-1.5 HDS2498103-1.5 98-103

M8*75

50 40*37*26

40 HDK24104112-1.5 HDS24104112-1.5 104-112 50 40*37*30

41 HDK24113121-1.5 HDS24113121-1.5 113-121 50 40*37*30

42 HDK24122130-1.5 HDS24122130-1.5 122-130 50 40*37*35

43 HDK26131139-1.0 HDS26131139-1.0 131-139

M10*90

50 37*20*11

44 HDK26140148-1.0 HDS26140148-1.0 140-148 50 38*27*11

45 HDK26149161-1.0 HDS26149161-1.0 149-161 50 38*27*13

46 HDK26162174-1.0 HDS26162174-1.0 162-174 50 38*27*19

47 HDK26175187-1.0 HDS26175187-1.0 175-187

M10*100

50 38*27*13

48 HDK26188200-1.0 HDS26188200-1.0 188-200 25 38*27*15

49 HDK26201213-1.0 HDS26201213-1.0 201-213 25 38*27*18.5

50 HDK26214226-1.0 HDS26214226-1.0 214-226 25 38*27*17.5

51 HDK26227239-1.0 HDS26227239-1.0 227-239 25 38*27*20.5

52 HDK26240252-1.0 HDS26240252-1.0 240-252 25 38*27*24

53 HDK26131139-1.7 HDS26131139-1.7 131-139

M10*85

50 38*27*34

54 HDK26140148-1.7 HDS26140148-1.7 140-148 50 40*37*27.5

55 HDK26149161-1.7 HDS26149161-1.7 149-161 50 40*37*30

56 HDK26162174-1.7 HDS26162174-1.7 162-174 50 40*37*35

57 HDK26175187-1.7 HDS26175187-1.7 175-187

M10*100

50 40*37*22

58 HDK26188200-1.7 HDS26188200-1.7 188-200 25 40*37*24

59 HDK26201213-1.7 HDS26201213-1.7 201-213 25 40*37*26

60 HDK26214226-1.7 HDS26214226-1.7 214-226 25 40*37*26

61 HDK26227239-1.7 HDS26227239-1.7 227-239 25 40*37*30

62 HDK26240252-1.7 HDS26240252-1.7 240-252 25 40*37*30

单头强力喉箍
Robust clamp

HDK
Model No.

HDS
Model No.

No. Material Band Housing Screw

1 W1  Zinc plated steel Zinc plated steel Zinc plated steel

2

W2

201SS 201SS

Zinc plated 
steel

3 301SS 301SS

4 304SS 304SS

5
W4

201SS 201SS 201SS

6 301SS 301SS 301SS

7 304SS 304SS 304SS

8 W5 316SS 316SS 316SS

hollow trunnion solid trunnion

Automobile water pipe 
joint, gas pipe joint, oil pipe 
joint, petroleum, chemical 

industry,daily life.

Effectively solve the problem of dead corner 
and liquid and gas leakage during small 
diameter soft and hard connections.
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双头强力喉箍
Robust clamp with double bolts

No. Material Band Housing Screw

1 W1  Zinc plated steel Zinc plated steel Zinc plated steel

2

W2

201SS 201SS
Zinc plated steel3 301SS 301SS

4 304SS 304SS

5
W4

201SS 201SS 201SS

6 301SS 301SS 301SS

7 304SS 304SS 304SS

8 W5 316SS 316SS 316SS

HSQ
Model No.

No. CODE Clamping range（mm） Bolt

1 HSQ203040 30-40 M6*50
2 HSQ203545 35-45 M6*50
3 HSQ204050 40-50 M6*50
4 HSQ204555 45-55 M6*50
5 HSQ205060 50-60 M6*50
6 HSQ205565 55-65 M6*50
7 HSQ206070 60-70 M6*50
8 HSQ206575 65-75 M6*50
9 HSQ207080 70-80 M6*50
10 HSQ207585 75-85 M6*50
11 HSQ208090 80-90 M6*50
12 HSQ208595 85-95 M6*50
13 HSQ2090100 90-100 M6*50
14 HSQ2095105 95-105 M6*50
15 HSQ20100110 100-110 M6*50
16 HSQ20105115 105-115 M6*50
17 HSQ20110120 110-120 M6*50
18 HSQ20115125 115-125 M6*50
19 HSQ20120130 120-130 M6*50
20 HSQ246070 60-70 M8*60
21 HSQ246575 65-75 M8*60
22 HSQ247080 70-80 M8*60
23 HSQ247585 75-85 M8*60
24 HSQ248090 80-90 M8*60
25 HSQ248595 85-95 M8*60
26 HSQ249010 90-100 M8*60
27 HSQ2495105 95-105 M8*60
28 HSQ24100110 100-110 M8*60
29 HSQ24105115 105-115 M8*60
30 HSQ24110120 110-120 M8*60
31 HSQ24115125 115-125 M8*60
32 HSQ24120130 120-130 M8*60
33 HSQ24125135 125-135 M8*60
34 HSQ24130140 130-140 M8*60
35 HSQ24140150 140-150 M8*60
36 HSQ24150160 150-160 M8*60
37 HSQ24160170 160-170 M8*60
38 HSQ2417080 170-180 M8*60

Torpue（N.m) ≥ 10

Automobile water pipe joint, gas pipe 
joint, oil pipe joint, petroleum, chemical 

industry,daily life.

● High strength, high elasticity and 
good corrosion resistance.

● Can withstand the pressure of 
pipeline system and vibration, effectively 

prevent leakage and separation. 
● easy to install and remove.

PIPE CLAMP
KF 真空卡箍
Clamping type vacuum quick release flange

material：Stainless steel, aluminum alloy304ss

● This clamp has the characteristics of good sealing performance, 
strong adaptability, corrosion resistance, and good stability in 
temperature and pressure.

● High quality vacuum clamp design should be easy to install and 
remove, while reducing damage to the sealing surface.

Size D1 D2 thickness

KF16 23 62 17

KF25 32 68 17

KF40 47 82 17

KF50 68 104 17

Vacuum clamps are currently widely used in high-tech industries such 
as semiconductor manufacturing, national defense research, aerospace, 
biopharmaceuticals, liquid crystals, photovoltaic and solar energy.
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PRODUCTION   CATALOG

通径卡箍
Exhausted clamp

HYS
Model No.

No. CODE Clamping range（mm） pcs/bag

1 HYS9.71316 Φ63 100

2 HYS9.71319 Φ 76 100

3 HYS9.71625 Φ89 100

4 HYS9.71929 Φ100 100

5 HYS11.72232 Φ114 100

6 HYS11.72538 Φ120 100

7 HYS11.73244 Φ127 100

material:201SS

HOSE   CLAMP

 It resists pitting and corrosion 
by most chemicals, and is 
particular resistant to saltwater 
corrosion.

美式套装
American suite clamp

HMT
Model No.

No. Material Band Housing Screw

1

W2

201SS 201SS
Zinc plated steel2 301SS 301SS

3 304SS 304SS

4
W4

201SS 201SS 201SS

5 301SS 301SS 301SS

6 304SS 304SS 304SS

No. CODE Bandwidth
(mm)

Clamping range
（mm）

HMT8DIY HYS9.71316 8 DIY
HMT12.7DIY HYS9.71319 12.7 DIY

HMT14.2DIY HYS9.71625 14.2 DIY

Customize the length of use.

No. CODE Clamping range（mm）

1 HSF91732 HSF12.71732 HSF14.21732 17-32

2 HSF91738 HSF12.71738 HSF14.21738 17-38

3 HSF91944 HSF12.71944 HSF14.21944 19-44

4 HSF92751 HSF12.72751 HSF14.22751 27-51

5 HSF93357 HSF12.73357 HSF14.23357 33-57

6 HSF94063 HSF12.74063 HSF14.24063 40-63

7 HSF94670 HSF12.74670 HSF14.24670 46-70

8 HSF95276 HSF12.75276 HSF14.25276 52-76

9 HSF95982 HSF12.75982 HSF14.25982 59-82

10 HSF96589 HSF12.76589 HSF14.26589 65-89

11 HSF97195 HSF12.77195 HSF14.27195 71-95

12 HSF978101 HSF12.778101 HSF14.278101 78-101

HSF
Model No.

速放卡箍
Quick release hose clamp

No. Material Band Housing Screw

1 W1  Zinc plated steel Zinc plated steel Zinc plated steel

2

W2

201SS 201SS

Zinc plated steel3 301SS 301SS

4 304SS 304SS

5

W4

201SS 201SS 201SS

6 301SS 301SS 301SS

7 304SS 304SS 304SS

8 W5 316SS 316SS 316SS

Industrial, chemical, daily, automotive, communication equipment

● The torque is less than that of ordinary Other hose clamp, 
● which can quickly realize the need for tightening and improve 
work efficiency. 
● It is also very convenient to disassemble.
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U 型螺栓
U Bolt

No. Specification Distance between centers Altitude Pipe diameter

1 M6x8 15 25 9

2 M6x10 17 27 11

3 M6x12 19 29 13

4 M6x14 21 32 15

5 M6x16 23 34 17

6 M6x18 26 36 20

7 M6x22 30 42 24

8 M6x25 33 45 27

9 M6x27 35 47 29

10 M6x33 41 53 35

11 M6x38 46 58 40

12 M6x42 50 62 44

13 M6x45 53 65 47

14 M6x48 56 68 50

15 M6x51 59 71 53

16 M6x57 65 77 59

17 M6x60 68 80 62

18 M6x63 71 83 65

19 M6x76 84 96 78

20 M6x89 97 109 91

21 M6x102 110 122 110

22 M6x108 116 128 110

23 M6x114 122 134 116

24 M6x133 141 153 135

material：galvanized iron  304SS

WIRE DIAMETER  φ6

Industrial pipe connection,architectural 
decoration field,buildings, bridges, 
ships,medical equipment, furniture

● Simple structure, convenient installation 
method
● Greater load bearing capacity, long 
service life, strong corrosion resistance

No. Specification Distance between centers Altitude Pipe diameter

1 M8x22 32 49 24
2 M8x25 35 52 27
3 M8x27 37 54 29
4 M8x33 43 60 35
5 M8x38 48 65 40
6 M8x42 52 69 44
7 M8x45 55 72 47
8 M8x48 58 75 50
9 M8x51 61 78 53
10 M8x57 67 84 59
11 M8x60 70 87 62
12 M8x63 73 90 65
13 M8x76 86 103 78
14 M8x89 99 116 91
15 M8x102 112 129 104
16 M8x108 118 135 110
17 M8x114 124 141 116
18 M8x133 143 160 135
19 M8x140 150 167 142
20 M8x159 169 189 161
21 M8x168 178 198 170
22 M8x219 229 253 221
23 M8x273 283 313 275

No. Specification Distance between centers Altitude Pipe diameter

1 M10x22 34 53 24

2 M10x25 37 56 27

3 M10x27 39 58 29

4 M10x33 45 64 35

5 M10x38 50 69 42

6 M10x42 54 73 44

7 M10x45 57 76 47

8 M10x48 60 82 50

9 M10x51 63 85 53

10 M10x57 69 91 59

11 M10x60 72 94 62

12 M10x63 75 97 65

13 M10x76 88 110 78

14 M10x89 101 123 91

15 M10x102 114 136 104

16 M10x108 120 142 110

17 M10x114 126 148 116

18 M10x133 145 167 135

19 M10x140 152 174 142

20 M10x159 170 193 161

21 M10x168 180 202 170

22 M10x219 231 253 221

23 M10x273 285 313 275

24 M10x325 337 313 327

25 M10x377 389 313 379

WIRE DIAMETER  φ10

WIRE DIAMETER  φ8
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No. A B D H1 H2 H3 Packaging 
quantity

Weight per 
thousand pieces

M2 4.37 9.89 3 17.5 9.15 4.26 100 7
M3 5.53 9.56 4 20 9.67 5.46 100 11
M4 6.46 11.65 4 21.6 9.85 4 50 12.14
M5 7.25 11.12 5 27.5 10.41 3.98 50 12.65
M6 7.16 17.62 6 32.5 11.82 5.95 50 29.05
M8 9.54 22.71 6 34 15.44 5.83 50 36.14
M10 11.24 29.35 8 44.1 16.57 5.95 50 62.23
M12 15.88 29.35 10 51 17.99 6.61 50 118
M14 15.66 29.35 10 56 21.82 8.34 50 140.46
M16 18.01 29.85 12 80 29.72 9.65 50 258.46

不锈钢钢丝绳锁头
Stainless steel wire rope lock head

material：galvanized iron  /  SUS304

● Made of high-quality stainless steel material, with 
good glossiness, not easy to rust or corrode

● High hardness, strong toughness, sturdy and 
durable, not easy to rust, long service life

The product has a wide range of application 
scenarios, applied in construction 
manufacturing, automotive industry, 
petrochemical industry, etc

鸡心环
German type symmetry housing with bandwidth 9mm

No. Specification Inside diameter range Thickness

1 M2 4.7 0.5

2 M3 5.7 0.5

3 M4 7 0.5

4 M5 8.2 0.8

5 M6 8.5 0.8

6 M8 12 1.2

7 M10 14.6 1.2

8 M12 17.6 1.2

9 M14 19 1.6

10 M16 23.7 2

material：galvanized iron     304ss

Logistics and transportation industry,the 
aerospace industry,building trades,water transport 
industry,performance.
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No. Material Band Housing Screw

1 W1
 Zinc plated 

steel
Zinc plated 

steel
Zinc plated 

steel

2

W2

201SS 201SS

Zinc plated 
steel

3 301SS 301SS

4 304SS 304SS

5

W4

201SS 201SS 201SS

6 301SS 301SS 301SS

7 304SS 304SS 304SS

8 W5 316SS 316SS 316SS

No.
Band Width 

（mm）
Clamping Range 

（mm）
Thickness
（mm）

pcs/bag pcs/carton

1 9 8-12 0.64 50 1000
2 9 10-16 0.64 50 1000
3 9 12-20 0.64 50 1000
4 9 16-27 0.64 50 1000
5 9 20-32 0.64 50 500
6 9 25-40 0.64 50 500
7 9 30-45 0.64 50 500
8 9 32-50 0.64 50 500
9 9 40-60 0.64 20 500
10 9 50-70 0.64 20 500
11 9 60-80 0.64 20 500
12 9 70-90 0.64 20 500
13 9 80-100 0.64 20 500
14 9 90-110 0.64 20 500
15 9 100-120 0.64 20 250
16 9 110-130 0.64 20 250
17 9 120-140 0.64 20 250
18 9 130-150 0.64 20 250
19 9 140-160 0.64 20 250
20 9 150-170 0.64 10 250
21 9 160-180 0.64 10 250

No.
Band Width 

（mm）
Clamping Range 

（mm）
Thickness
（mm）

pcs/bag pcs/carton

1 12 12-20 0.64 50 1000
2 12 16-27 0.64 50 1000
3 12 20-32 0.64 20 1000
4 12 25-40 0.64 20 1000
5 12 30-45 0.64 20 500
6 12 32-50 0.64 20 500
7 12 40-60 0.64 20 500
8 12 50-70 0.64 20 500
9 12 60-80 0.64 20 250
10 12 70-90 0.64 20 250
11 12 80-100 0.64 20 500
12 12 90-110 0.64 20 500
13 12 100-120 0.64 20 250
14 12 110-130 0.64 20 250
15 12 120-140 0.64 20 250
16 12 130-150 0.64 20 250
17 12 140-160 0.64 20 250
18 12 150-170 0.64 10 250
19 12 160-180 0.64 10 250

HDZ
Model No.

德中喉箍
German type symmetry hose clamp

PRODUCTION   CATALOG

HDP
Model No.

德偏喉箍
German type asymmetry hose clamp

No. Material Band Housing Screw

1 W1
 Zinc plated 

steel
Zinc plated 

steel
Zinc plated 

steel

2

W2

201SS 201SS

Zinc plated 
steel

3 301SS 301SS

4 304SS 304SS

5

W4

201SS 201SS 201SS

6 301SS 301SS 301SS

7 304SS 304SS 304SS

8 W5 316SS 316SS 316SS

No.
Band Width 

（mm）
Clamping Range 

（mm）
Thickness
（mm）

pcs/bag pcs/carton

1 9 8-12 0.64 50 1000
2 9 10-16 0.64 50 1000
3 9 12-16 0.64 50 1000
4 9 16-27 0.64 50 1000
5 9 20-32 0.64 50 500
6 9 25-40 0.64 50 500
7 9 30-45 0.64 50 500
8 9 32-50 0.64 50 500
9 9 40-60 0.64 20 500
10 9 50-70 0.64 20 500
11 9 60-80 0.64 20 500
12 9 70-90 0.64 20 500
13 9 80-100 0.64 20 500
14 9 90-110 0.64 20 500
15 9 100-120 0.64 20 250
16 9 110-130 0.64 20 250
17 9 120-140 0.64 20 250
18 9 130-150 0.64 20 250
19 9 140-160 0.64 20 250
20 9 150-170 0.64 10 250
21 9 160-180 0.64 10 250

No.
Band Width 

（mm）
Clamping Range 

（mm）
Thickness
（mm）

pcs/bag pcs/carton

1 12 12-20 0.8 50 1000
2 12 16-27 0.8 50 1000
3 12 20-32 0.8 20 1000
4 12 25-40 0.8 20 1000
5 12 30-45 0.8 20 500
6 12 32-50 0.8 20 500
7 12 40-60 0.8 20 500
8 12 50-70 0.8 20 500
9 12 60-80 0.8 20 250
10 12 70-90 0.8 20 250
11 12 80-100 0.8 20 500
12 12 90-110 0.8 20 500
13 12 100-120 0.8 20 250
14 12 110-130 0.8 20 250
15 12 120-140 0.8 20 250
16 12 130-150 0.8 20 250
17 12 140-160 0.8 20 250
18 12 150-170 0.8 10 250
19 12 160-180 0.8 10 250
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No. Bandwidth（mm）
Clamping range Thickness

（mm）
pcs/bag pcs/carton

inch （mm）
1 12.7/14.2 1" 11-25 0.64 50 1000
2 12.7/14.2 1-1/16" 14-27 0.64 50 1000
3 12.7/14.2 1-1/4" 14-32 0.64 50 1000
4 12.7/14.2 1-1/2" 17-38 0.64 20 1000
5 12.7/14.2 1-3/4" 19-44 0.64 20 1000
6 12.7/14.2 2" 27-51 0.64 20 500
7 12.7/14.2 2-1/4" 33-57 0.64 20 500
8 12.7/14.2 2-1/2" 40-63 0.64 20 500
9 12.7/14.2 2-3/4" 46-70 0.64 20 500
10 12.7/14.2 3" 52-76 0.64 20 500
11 12.7/14.2 3-1/4" 59-82 0.64 20 250
12 12.7/14.2 3-1/2" 65-89 0.64 20 250
13 12.7/14.2 3-3/4" 71-95 0.64 20 250
14 12.7/14.2 4" 78-101 0.64 20 250
15 12.7/14.2 4-1/2" 64-114 0.64 20 250
16 12.7/14.2 5" 76-127 0.64 20 250
17 12.7/14.2 5-1/2" 89-139 0.64 20 250
18 12.7/14.2 6" 102-152 0.64 20 250
19 12.7/14.2 6-1/2" 114-165 0.64 10 250
20 12.7/14.2 7" 127-178 0.64 10 250
21 12.7/14.2 8" 130-203 0.64 10 200
22 12.7/14.2 10" 235-254 0.64 10 100
23 12.7/14.2 12" 280-305 0.64 10 100

HDM
Model No.

大美式喉箍 
American style hose clamp

No. Material Band Housing Screw

1 W1  Zinc plated steel Zinc plated steel Zinc plated steel

2

W2

201SS 201SS

Zinc plated steel
3 301SS 301SS

4 304SS 304SS

5

W4

201SS 201SS 201SS

6 301SS 301SS 301SS

7 304SS 304SS 304SS

8 W5 316SS 316SS 316SS

PRODUCTION   CATALOG

HXM
Model No.

小美式喉箍
Mini American style hose clamp

No. Material Band Housing Screw

1 W1  Zinc plated steel Zinc plated steel Zinc plated steel

2

W2

201SS 201SS

Zinc plated steel
3 301SS 301SS

4 304SS 304SS

5

W4

201SS 201SS 201SS

6 301SS 301SS 301SS

7 304SS 304SS 304SS

8 W5 316SS 316SS 316SS

PIPE CLAMP

Gas pipe, natural gas pipe, water heater 
pipe, oxygen pipe, automobile oil pipe

No. Bandwidth（mm）
Clamping range

Thickness
（mm）

pcs/bag pcs/carton
inch （mm）

1 8mm 8-12 1/2" 0.6 100 2000

2 8mm 6-16 5/8" 0.6 100 2000

3 8mm 10-19 3/4" 0.6 100 2000

4 8mm 10-23 7/8" 0.6 100 2000

5 8mm 11-25 1" 0.6 100 2000



32 33
根据客人需求，可提供其它规格与材质  所有信息仅供参考，不作为技术规范
Other size and materials are available on requestAll the information is for reference only, not as a technical specificationBACK TO MENU

HOS
Model No.

美式扣盖 
European style hose clamp 

Clamping range（mm）

11-25

14-27

14-32

17-38

19-44

27-51

33-57

40-63

46-70

52-76

59-82

65-89

71-95

78-101

91-114

HOS 12.7
THICKNESS:0.6mm
BANDWIDTH:12.7mm

HOS 15.8
THICKNESS:0.7mm
BANDWIDTH:15.8mm

HOS 14.2
THICKNESS:0.7mm
BANDWIDTH:14.2mm

Each bandwidth drawing

No. CODE Clamping range（mm） pcs/bag pcs/carton Carton dimension(cm)

1 HMZ15.82545 25 〜 45 50 1000 37*20*11

2 HMZ15.83254 32 〜 54 50 1000 38*27*11

3 HMZ15.84567 45 〜 67 50 1000 38*27*13

4 HMZ15.85779 57 〜 79 50 1000 38*27*19

5 HMZ15.87092 70 〜 92 50 500 38*27*13

6 HMZ15.895117 95 〜 117 50 500 38*27*15

7 HMZ15.8108131 108 〜 131 50 500 38*27*18.5

8 HMZ15.8121143 121 〜 143 50 500 38*27*17.5

9 HMZ15.8134156 134 〜 156 20 500 38*27*20.5

10 HMZ15.8146169 146 〜 169 20 500 38*27*24

11 HMZ15.8159181 159 〜 181 20 500 38*27*34

12 HMZ15.8172193 172 〜 193 20 500 40*37*27.5

13 HMZ15.8184207 184 〜 207 20 500 40*37*30

14 HMZ15.8192219 192 〜 219 20 500 40*37*35

15 HMZ15.8210232 210 〜 232 20 250 40*37*22

16 HMZ15.851254 220 〜 254 20 250 40*37*24

17 HMZ15.851273 230 〜 273 20 250 40*37*26

18 HMZ15.8241292 241 〜 292 20 250 40*37*26

No. Material Band Housing Screw

1

W2

201SS 201SS

Zinc plated steel
2 301SS 301SS

3 304SS 304SS

4

W4

201SS 201SS 201SS

5 301SS 301SS 301SS

6 304SS 304SS 304SS

HMZ
Model No.

美式重型
Heavy duty American style clamp

Recommended torque（N.m）：5~5,5 

No. Material Band Housing Screw

1

W2

201SS 201SS

Zinc plated steel
2 301SS 301SS

3 304SS 304SS

4

W4

201SS 201SS 201SS

5 301SS 301SS 301SS

6 304SS 304SS 304SS
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双耳卡箍
Double Ears Hoes Clamp

单耳无极卡箍
Single Ear Hose Clamp

HDE
Model No. material：304SS

HSE
Model No. material：galvanized steel

No. CODE Clamping range（mm） pcs/carton

1 HDE5Φ8 HSE5Φ8 Φ8 500

2 HDE5Φ8.7 HSE5Φ8.7 Φ8.7 500

3 HDE5Φ9.5 HSE5Φ9.5 Φ9.5 500

4 HDE5Φ10.5 HSE5Φ10.5 Φ10.5 500

5 HDE7Φ11.9 HSE7Φ11.9 Φ11.9 200

6 HDE7Φ12.3 HSE7Φ12.3 Φ12.3 200

7 HDE7Φ13.3 HSE7Φ13.3 Φ13.3 200

8 HDE7Φ14 HSE7Φ14 Φ14 200

9 HDE7Φ14.5 HSE7Φ14.5 Φ14.5 200

10 HDE7Φ15.3 HSE7Φ15.3 Φ15.3 200

11 HDE7Φ15.7 HSE7Φ15.7 Φ15.7 200

12 HDE7Φ16.2 HSE7Φ16.2 Φ16.2 200

13 HDE7Φ17 HSE7Φ17 Φ17 200

14 HDE7Φ17.5 HSE7Φ17.5 Φ17.5 200

15 HDE7Φ18.5 HSE7Φ18.5 Φ18.5 200

16 HDE7Φ19.2 HSE7Φ19.2 Φ19.2 200

17 HDE7Φ19.8 HSE7Φ19.8 Φ19.8 200

18 HDE7Φ21 HSE7Φ21 Φ21 200

19 HDE7Φ22.6 HSE7Φ22.6 Φ22.6 100

20 HDE7Φ24.1 HSE7Φ24.1 Φ24.1 100

21 HDE7Φ25 HSE7Φ25 Φ25 100

22 HDE7Φ25.6 HSE7Φ25.6 Φ25.6 100

23 HDE7Φ26 HSE7Φ26 Φ26 100

24 HDE7Φ27.1 HSE7Φ27.1 Φ27.1 100

25 HDE7Φ28.6 HSE7Φ28.6 Φ28.6 100

26 HDE7Φ31.6 HSE7Φ31.6 Φ31.6 120

27 HDE7Φ35 HSE7Φ35 Φ35 120

28 HDE7Φ37.6 HSE7Φ37.6 Φ37.6 120

29 HDE7Φ39.6 HSE7Φ39.6 Φ39.6 120

30 HDE7Φ42.5 HSE7Φ42.5 Φ42.5 120

31 HDE7Φ48.5 HSE7Φ48.5 Φ48.5 120

32 HDE7Φ56 HSE7Φ56 Φ56 120

33 HDE7Φ58 HSE7Φ58 Φ58 120

34 HDE7Φ68 HSE7Φ68 Φ68 120

35 HDE7Φ74 HSE7Φ74 Φ74 120

36 HDE7Φ83 HSE7Φ83 Φ83 120

37 HDE7Φ95 HSE7Φ95 Φ95 120

38 HDE7Φ101 HSE7Φ101 Φ101 120

39 HDE7Φ120.5 HSE7Φ120.5 Φ120.5 120

clamp the protruding part for tightening effect
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PRODUCTION   CATALOG

弹簧卡箍
 Spring clamp

No. Material Code surface 
treatment

Material

1 SG galvanized 65Mn steel

2 SD dacromet 65Mn steel

3 SC Color-harden 65Mn steel

HTH
Model No.

No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

CODE HTH64 HTH65 HTH66 HTH67 HTH88 HTH89.5 HTH810 HTH810.5 HTH811 HTH811.5 HTH812 HTH812.5 HTH813 HTH813.5 HTH1013

Bandwidth*Thickness 6*0.4 6*0.6 6*0.6 6*0.6 8*0.8 8*0.8 8*0.8 8*0.8 8*0.8 8*0.8 8*0.8 8*0.8 8*0.8 10*1.0 10*1.0

Diameterrange 4 5 6 7 8 9 9.5 10 10.5 11 11.5 12 12.5 13 13.5

No. 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

CODE HTH1014 HTH1014.5 HTH1015 HTH1016 HTH1017 HTH1018 HTH1219 HTH1220 HTH1221 HTH1223 HTH1224 HTH1225 HTH1226 HTH1527 HTH1528

Bandwidth*Thickness 10*1.0 10*1.0 10*1.0 10*1.0 10*1.0 10*1.0 12*1.0 12*1.0 12*1.0 12*1.2 12*1.2 12*1.2 12*1.2 15*1.5 15*1.5

Diameterrange 14 14.5 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 23 24 25 26 27 28

No. 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42

CODE HTH1529 HTH1530 HTH1233 HTH12.5 HTH1236 HTH1239 HTH1242 HTH1244 HTH1245 HTH1547 HTH2552 HTH1560

Bandwidth*Thickness 15*1.5 15*1.5 12*1.8 12*1.8 12*1.8 12*1.8 12*1.8 12*1.8 12*1.8 15*2.0 25*2.0 15*2.5

Diameterrange 29 30 33 35 36 39 42 44 45 47 52 60

Connect water pipes, fuel 
pipes, air pipes, etc.

迷你卡箍
Mini hose clamp

No. Material Housing Screw

1 W1 Zinc plated steel Zinc plated steel

2

W4

201SS 201SS

3 301SS 301SS

4 304SS 304SS

HMN
Model No.

No. CODE Diameterrange
（mm）

pcs/bag pcs/carton Carton Size
(cm)

1 HMN979 7-9 200 2000 32*27*15

2 HMN9810 8-10 200 2000 32*27*15

3 HMN9911 9-11 100 2000 32*27*15

4 HMN91012 10-12 100 2000 32*27*15

5 HMN91113 11-13 100 2000 32*27*15

6 HMN91214 12-14 100 2000 32*27*15

7 HMN91315 13-15 100 2000 32*27*15

8 HMN91416 14-16 100 2000 32*27*15

9 HMN91517 15-17 100 2000 32*27*15

10 HMN91618 16-18 100 2000 32*27*15

11 HMN91719 17-19 100 2000 32*27*19

12 HMN91820 18-20 100 2000 32*27*19

13 HMN91921 19-21 50 1000 32*27*15

14 HMN92022 20-22 50 1000 32*27*15

15 HMN92123 21-23 50 1000 32*27*19

16 HMN92224 22-24 50 1000 32*27*19

17 HMN92325 23-25 50 1000 32*27*19

18 HMN92426 24-26 50 1000 32*27*19

19 HMN92527 25-27 50 1000 32*27*19

20 HMN92628 26-28 50 1000 32*27*19

21 HMN92729 27-29 50 1000 32*27*19

22 HMN92830 28-30 50 1000 32*27*15

23 HMN92931 29-31 50 1000 32*27*15

24 HMN93032 30-32 50 1000 32*27*15

25 HMN93133 31-33 50 1000 32*27*15

26 HMN93234 32-34 50 1000 32*27*15

Auto and motorcycle parts, wire and 
cable, ship, hose

PIPE CLAMP
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T 型强力 

Robust clamp with double bolts

No. Material Band Housing Screw

1 W1  Zinc plated 
steel

Zinc plated steel Zinc plated steel

2

W2

201SS 201SS
Zinc plated steel3 301SS 301SS

4 304SS 304SS

5
W4

201SS 201SS 201SS

6 301SS 301SS 301SS

7 304SS 304SS 304SS

8 W5 316SS 316SS 316SS

HTQ
Model No.

No. CODE Clamping range（mm） Bolt

1 HTQ193540 35-40 M6*50

2 HTQ193843 38-43 M6*50

3 HTQ194146 41-46 M6*50

4 HTQ194451 44-51 M6*50

5 HTQ194856 48-56 M6*50

6 HTQ195159 51-59 M6*50

7 HTQ195462 54-62 M6*50

8 HTQ195765 57-65 M6*50

9 HTQ196068 60-68 M6*50

10 HTQ196371 63-71 M6*50

11 HTQ196775 67-75 M6*50

12 HTQ197078 70-78 M6*50

13 HTQ197381 73-81 M6*50

14 HTQ197684 76-84 M6*50

15 HTQ197987 79-87 M6*50

16 HTQ198391 83-91 M6*50

17 HTQ198694 86-94 M6*50

18 HTQ198997 89-97 M6*50

19 HTQ1992100 92-100 M6*50

20 HTQ1995103 95-103 M8*60

21 HTQ19102110 102-110 M8*60

22 HTQ19108116 108-116 M8*60

23 HTQ19114122 114-122 M8*60

24 HTQ19121129 121-129 M8*60

25 HTQ19127135 127-135 M8*60

26 HTQ19133141 133-141 M8*60

27 HTQ19140148 140-148 M8*60

28 HTQ19146154 146-154 M8*60

29 HTQ19152160 152-160 M8*60

30 HTQ19159167 159-167 M8*60

31 HTQ19165173 165-173 M8*60

32 HTQ19172180 172-180 M8*60

33 HTQ19178186 178-186 M8*60

34 HTQ19184192 184-192 M8*60

35 HTQ19190198 190-198 M8*60

Torpue（N.m) ≥ 10

HOSE CLAMP

Automobile water pipe joint, gas pipe joint, oil pipe 
joint, petroleum, chemical industry,daily life.

● The band has strong tension, large torque, and 
provides uniform sealing pressure.
● 360° no dead corner can effectively prevent 
leakage.
●The edge and inside of the hoop belt are smoothly 
treated to protect the hose.
● The welded structure improves safety and 
reliability.

PRODUCTION   CATALOG

V 型卡箍
V-shaped clamp

MATERIAL:201SS 304SS

HOSE   CLAMP

In industry, it is suitable for the connection 
of various pipelines
In the automotive industry, it is applied 
to the turbo outlet connection and the 
exhaust system connection

● made of high-quality stainless steel  
material with high strength, reliability, and 
corrosion resistance ,has a shining surface 
and good welding. 
● these clamps are easy to remove 

No. Inch Clamp inner 
diameter(mm)

Inner diameter 
of flange(mm)

1 1.5〞 60 38.9
2 1.75〞 66.4 45.3
3 2.0" 72.8 51.6
4 2.25" 79.1 57.9
5 2.36" 81.6 60.5
6 2.5" 85.5 64.3
7 2.75" 91.8 70.6
8 3.0" 98.2 77
9 3.25" 104.5 83.3

10 3.5" 110.9 89.7
11 4.0" 123.5 102.4
12 4.5" 136.3 115.1
13 5.0" 149 127.8
14 6.0" 174.4 153.2
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单边骑马卡
single side saddle clamp

方形骑马卡
square saddle clamp

material：201SS 304SS

material：201ss 304ss

U 型骑马卡
U-type Saddle clamp

MATERIAL: 201SS 304SS

SADDLE  CLAMP

No. Specification Overall length Bandwidth Clampingrange thickness

1 M5 22.5 13 5

1

2 M6 22.5 13 6

3 M8 22.5 13 8

4 M10 27.5 13 11

5 M12 30 13 13

6 M14 32.5 15 15

7 M16 36 15 17

8 M18 39 15 19

9 M20 43.5 17.5 21

10 M22 46 17.5 23

11 M25 48 17.5 26

12 M28 55 18 29

13 M30 56 18 31

14 M32-34 60 18 35

15 M42 74 20 48

16 M48 80.5 20 56

No. Outer diameter Overall length Bandwidth Inside width NegaoThickness
two holes'center 

distance
weight(g)

1 20x20 64 20 22 18 46 13.965
2 25x25 70 20 28 22.5 52.5 16.661
3 30x30 70 20 32 27.5 57 17.595
4 35x35 82 20 39 32.5 64 21.663
5 40x40 87 20 42 37 69 23.913
6 45x45 91 20 47 43 73 26.458
7 50x50 95 25 52 47.5 78 35.896
8 60x60 105 25 62 58 88 42.052
9 70x70 19 25 73 67 102 47.251

No. Specification Bandwidth
Clamping

range
Thickness Altitude

two holes' center 
 distance

weight(g)

1 M5 7 5.5 0.4 5.5 14 1.5

2 M8 12 9 0.4 8 22 2.8

3 M10 12 11 0.4 10 24 3

4 M12 12 13 1 12 27 3.2

5 M14 12 15 1 14 33 4

6 M16 18 17 1 16 39 6

7 M20 18 21 1 20 40 6.5

8 M25 18 26 1 25 55 8.5

9 M27 18 28 1 27 56 9.2

10 M32 18 33 1 32 60 9.8

11 M35 18 36 1 35 63 10.2

12 M40 18 41 1 40 68 11

13 M42 18 43 1 42 73 13

14 M50 18 51 1 50 80 14

15 M60 18 61 1 60 94 15.2

16 M70 18 71 1 70 96 18

17 M80 18 81 1 80 103 21

18 M90 18 91 1 90 107 23

19 M100 18 101 1 100 156 25

single side saddle clam
p

square saddle clam
p

U
-type Saddle clam

p
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英式喉箍
British style hose clamp

HYS
Model No.

No. CODE Clamping range（mm） pcs/bag pcs/carton Carton dimension(cm)

1 HYS9.71316 13-16 10 1000 39*24*18

2 HYS9.71319 13-19 10 1000 39*24*18

3 HYS9.71625 16-25 10 1000 54*30*27

4 HYS9.71929 19-29 10 1000 54*30*27

5 HYS11.72232 22-32 10 500 42*32*23

6 HYS11.72538 25-38 10 500 42*32*23

7 HYS11.73244 32-44 10 500 42*37*23

8 HYS11.73551 35-51 10 500 42*42*23

9 HYS11.73857 38-57 10 500 42*42*31

10 HYS11.74464 44-64 10 500 45*45*31

11 HYS11.75170 51-70 10 500 45*45*31

12 HYS11.77089 70-89 10 500 63*50*41

13 HYS11.780100 80-100 10 500 63*50*41

14 HYS11.7100120 100-120 10 500 63*47*47

15 HYS11.7120140 120-140 10 500 63*50*50

HOSE   CLAMP

No. Material Band Housing Screw

1 W1  Zinc plated steel Zinc plated steel Zinc plated steel

2

W2

201SS 201SS
Zinc plated steel3 301SS 301SS

4 304SS 304SS

5
W4

201SS 201SS 201SS

6 301SS 301SS 301SS

7 304SS 304SS 304SS

8 W5 316SS 316SS 316SS

No. CODE Clamping range（mm） pcs/bag pcs/carton

1 HMS8812 8 〜 12 100 2000

2 HMS8616 6 〜 16 100 2000

3 HMS81019 10 〜 19 100 2000

4 HMS810123 10 〜 23 100 2000

5 HMS81125 11 〜 25 100 2000

6 HMS12.71125 11 〜 25 50 1000

7 HMS12.71427 14 〜 27 50 1000

8 HMS12.71432 14 〜 32 50 1000

9 HMS12.71738 17 〜 38 20 1000

10 HMS12.71944 19 〜 44 20 1000

11 HMS12.72751 27 〜 51 20 500

No. Material Band Housing Screw

1 W1  Zinc plated steel Zinc plated steel Zinc plated steel

2

W2

201SS 201SS
Zinc plated steel3 301SS 301SS

4 304SS 304SS

HMS
Model No.

美式手柄
American style hose 

clamp with handle

德式手柄
German style hose 
clamp with handle

HDQ
Model No.

No. CODE Clamping range（mm） pcs/bag pcs/carton

1 HDS9812 8 〜 12 50 1000

2 HDS91016 10 〜 16 50 1000

3 HDS91220 12 〜 20 50 1000

4 HDS91627 16 〜 27 50 1000

5 HDS92032 20 〜 32 50 500

6 HDS92540 25 〜 40 50 500

7 HDS93045 30 〜 45 50 500

8 HDS93250 32 〜 50 50 500

9 HDS94060 40 〜 60 20 500

10 HDS95070 50 〜 70 20 500

11 HDS96080 60 〜 80 20 500

12 HDS97090 70 〜 90 20 500

13 HDS980100 80 〜 100 20 500
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连胶条卡箍
Fixing clamps with rubber

No. Material Band Housing Screw

1 W1  Zinc plated steel Zinc plated steel Zinc plated steel

2
W4

201SS 201SS 201SS

3 301SS 301SS 301SS

4 304SS 304SS 304SS

HLJ
Model No.

Mainly used in vehicles, ships, machinery and equipment

● Strong and durable, which has a good protective effect on the 
surface of the fixed wire. 

● All steel and rubber combination structure, high strength, strong 
impact resistance. 

● good corrosion resistance, long service life. 

APPLICATION

FEATURE

No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Clampingrange Φ4 Φ6 Φ8 Φ10 Φ12 Φ14 Φ16 Φ18 Φ20 Φ22 Φ24 Φ26 Φ28 Φ30 Φ32 Φ34 Φ36 Φ38 Φ40 Φ42 Φ44

Bandwidth 
(mm)

12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12

Bandthickness(mm) 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8

aperture 
（mm)

5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.3

No. 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63

Clampingrange Φ42 Φ44 Φ46 Φ48 Φ50 Φ14 Φ16 Φ18 Φ20 Φ22 Φ24 Φ26 Φ28 Φ30 Φ32 Φ34 Φ36 Φ38 Φ40 Φ42 Φ44

Bandwidth 
(mm)

15 15 15 15 15 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20

Bandthickness(mm) 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 

aperture 
（mm)

6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4

No. 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81 82 83 84

Clampingrange Φ46 Φ48 Φ50 Φ16 Φ18 Φ20 Φ22 Φ24 Φ26 Φ28 Φ30 Φ32 Φ34 Φ36 Φ38 Φ40 Φ42 Φ44 Φ46 Φ48 Φ50

Bandwidth 
(mm)

20 20 20 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

Bandthickness(mm) 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 

aperture 
（mm)

8.4 8.4 8.4 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5 10.5

No. 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42

Clampingrange Φ46 Φ48 Φ50 Φ6 Φ8 Φ10 Φ12 Φ14 Φ16 Φ18 Φ20 Φ22 Φ24 Φ26 Φ28 Φ30 Φ32 Φ34 Φ36 Φ38 Φ40

Bandwidth 
(mm)

12 12 12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15

Bandthickness(mm) 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8

aperture 
（mm)

5.3 5.3 5.3 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4 6.4

Specification of Fixing clamp with rubber
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PRODUCTION   CATALOG

双钢丝卡箍
Double wires hose clamp

HSG
Model No.

No. Material Band Housing Screw

1 W1  Zinc plated steel Zinc plated steel Zinc plated steel

2

W4

201SS 201SS 201SS

3 301SS 301SS 301SS

4 304SS 304SS 304SS

To be used for vehicles, ships, diesel engines, 
gasoline engines, machine tools, fire, and other 
mechanical equipment,kinds type of hose’s 
connection and seal.

● The double wires hose clamp is a clamp 
whish is surrounded by two steel wires. 
●The clamp has the characteristics of beautiful 
appearance, easy to use, strong tightening 
force and good sealing performance.

No. CODE Clamping range（mm） Wire diameter
（mm）

Bolt 
（mm）

pcs/carton Carton Size
(cm)

1 HSG1.51114 11-14 M5*30 2000 38*27*14

2 HSG1.51316 13-16 Φ1.5 M5*30 2000 38*27*14

3 HSG1.51518 15-18 Φ1.5 M5*30 2000 38*27*14

4 HSG1.8172 17-20 Φ1.8 M5*30 2000 38*27*14

5 HSG1.81922 19-22 Φ1.8 M5*30 1000 38*27*17

6 HSG1.82024 20-24 Φ1.8 M5*30 1000 38*27*17

7 HSG1.82226 22-26 Φ1.8 M5*30 1000 38*27*17

8 HSG1.82428 24-28 Φ1.8 M5*30 1000 38*27*17

9 HSG2.2263 26-30 Φ2.2 M6*40 500 38*27*19

10 HSG2.22832 28-32 Φ2.2 M6*40 500 38*27*19

11 HSG2.23135 31-35 Φ2.2 M6*40 500 38*27*24

12 HSG2.23336 33-36 Φ2.2 M6*40 500 38*27*24

13 HSG2.23438 34-38 Φ2.2 M6*40 500 38*27*24

14 HSG2.2354 35-40 Φ2.2 M6*40 500 38*27*24

15 HSG2.23742 37-42 Φ2.2 M6*40 500 38*27*24

16 HSG2.24045 40-45 Φ2.2 M6*40 500 38*27*24

17 HSG2.24246 42-46 Φ2.2 M6*40 500 38*27*34

18 HSG2.24348 43-48 Φ2.2 M6*50 500 38*27*34

19 HSG2.2455 45-50 Φ2.2 M6*50 500 38*27*34

20 HSG2.24752 47-52 Φ2.2 M6*50 500 38*27*34

21 HSG2.25055 50-55 Φ2.2 M6*50 500 38*27*19

22 HSG2.25358 53-58 Φ2.2 M6*50 250 38*27*19

23 HSG2.2556 55-60 Φ2.2 09.9W 250 38*27*24

24 HSG2.25462 54-62 Φ2.2 09.9W 250 38*27*24

25 HSG2.26065 60-65 Φ2.2 M6*60 250 38*27*29

26 HSG2.56368 63-68 Φ2.5 09.9W 250 38*27*29

27 HSG2.5657 65-70 Φ2.5 M6*70 250 38*27*34

28 HSG2.57075 70-75 Φ2.5 M6*70 250 38*27*34

29 HSG2.5758 75-80 Φ2.5 M6*70 250 38*27*29

30 HSG2.58085 80-85 Φ2.5 M6*70 250 38*27*29

31 HSG2.5849 84-90 Φ2.5 M6*70 250 38*27*34

32 HSG2.59095 90-95 Φ2.5 M6*70 250 38*27*34

33 HSG2.5941 94-100 Φ2.5 M6*80 250 38*27*34

34 HSG2.598105 98-105 Φ2.5 M6*80 250 41*32*31

35 HSG2.510311 103-110 Φ2.5 M6*80 250 41*32*31

36 HSG2.511312 113-120 Φ2.5 M6*80 250 41*32*31

灯笼吊卡
U-shaped elevator clamp

No. Specification Inside diameter range bandwidth Thickness nut screw

1 φ16 15-19 20 1.2 M8 M6 Philip's head screw

2 φ20 17-23 20 1.2 M8 M6 Philip's head screw

3 φ25 24-26 20 1.2 M8 M6 Philip's head screw

4 φ28 26-30 20 1.2 M8 M6 Philip's head screw

5 φ32 32-36 20 1.2 M8 M6 Philip's head screw

6 φ40 38-42 20 1.2 M8 M6 Philip's head screw

7 φ50 48-51 20 1.2 M8 M6 Philip's head screw

8 φ58 55-60 20 1.2 M8 M6 Philip's head screw

9 φ63 63-68 20 1.2 M8 M6 Philip's head screw

10 φ75 75-80 20 1.2 M8 M6 Philip's head screw

11 φ102 88-92 20 1.2 M8 M6 Philip's head screw

12 φ110 100-105 20 1.2 M10 M6 Philip's head screw

13 φ125 110-114 20 1.2 M8+M10 M6 Philip's head screw

14 φ140 125-130 20 1.2 M8+M10 M6 Philip's head screw

15 φ150 138-143 20 1.2 M8+M10 M6 Philip's head screw

16 φ160 148-153 20 1.2 M8+M10 M6 Philip's head screw

17 φ180 159-166 20 1.2 M8+M10 M6 Philip's head screw

18 φ200 182-185 20 1.2 M8+M10 M6 Philip's head screw

material：galvanized iron    304ss

● steel and rubber combination structure 
are stronger enough to withstand greater 
pressure and impact
● The rubber protective sleeve fits the pipe 
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MG type hose clamp

No-Hub Coupling with 
Stainless Steel Clamps

Tri Clamp

Tiger Clip C Type Cast iron tiger clamp

P-type pipe clamp

product   catalog    ——    more product

根据客人需求，可定制其它规格与材质  

Other specifications and materials can be customized 

according to customer needs

ETUKUNI

Besides the main basic products, we can 
also provide OEM or ODM service according 
t o  cu s tome r s '  r equ i r emen t s .  We  h a v e 
one profess ional  R&D engineer ing team 
to  suppor t  each d i f fe rent  requ i rement .
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Focus on the future 
Outlook for the next 


